
 
 

 

 

 
Win: Brian Hensen (4-1)
Loss: BINDA, Byron (3-4)
Save: Adam Acosta (6)
HBP: BINDA, Byron
PB: None
 
Umpires: Home Plate: Nelson Smith Second Base: Hal Stewart 
Start: 3 p.m.   Time: 2:42   Attendance: 111   

Score by Innings 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 R H E
Coastal Carolina 0 2 1 0 0 0 0 1 0 4 12 2
Elon 0 0 3 0 3 1 0 0 X 7 8 1

Coastal Carolina (26-15) -vs- Elon (21-22) 4/27/2004 at Elon, N.C. (Latham Park)

Coastal Carolina 4

Player AB R H RBI BB SO LOB
McGRAW, Ryan cf 5 0 1 0 0 1 2
DeJESUS, Michael 2b 5 1 3 0 0 0 0
GRANDSTRAND, Brett ss 5 0 0 0 0 1 1
COSTANZO, Mike 1b 4 1 2 1 0 1 1
PERNASILICI, Adam rf 4 0 0 0 0 1 1
RABER, Chris lf 4 1 1 0 0 1 0
MARTIN, Derek 3b 4 1 4 3 0 0 0
MORGAN, Danny dh 3 0 0 0 0 0 1
    GORDON, Brett ph 0 0 0 0 1 0 0
OXENDINE, Chad c 4 0 1 0 0 0 2
BINDA, Byron p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    CARTER, Steven p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    STRICKLAND, Dorsey p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 38 4 12 4 1 5 8

2B: DeJESUS, Michael (2); COSTANZO, Mike (1); RABER, Chris (1);
MARTIN, Derek (1)
HR: MARTIN, Derek (1)
E: OXENDINE, Chad (1); CARTER, Steven (1)

Elon 7

Player AB R H RBI BB SO LOB
Gary Morris 2b 3 2 1 0 1 0 0
Tartaglia cf 2 2 1 0 2 0 0
Grant Rembert rf 4 0 2 3 0 1 0
Chris Price lf 4 0 0 1 0 0 2
Drew Davis c/3b 3 1 1 2 0 0 0
Tyler Stevens dh 3 0 0 0 1 2 2
Evan Erickson 1b 4 0 1 0 0 1 0
Chris Norwood 3b/ss 4 1 1 0 0 2 2
Paul Bennett ss 2 0 0 0 0 1 0
    Matt Stocco c 2 1 1 0 0 0 0
Brian Hensen p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Matt Chastain p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Adam Acosta p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 31 7 8 6 4 7 6

2B: Grant Rembert (2); Matt Stocco (1)
3B: Drew Davis (1)
SH: Gary Morris (1)
SB: Tartaglia (1); Drew Davis (1)
CS: Evan Erickson (1)
HBP: Drew Davis (1)
E: Tartaglia (1)

Coastal Carolina IP H R ER BB SO WP BK HBP IBB AB BF FO GO NP
BINDA, Byron (L, 3-4) 4.2 6 6 5 4 5 2 0 1 0 19 24 4 4 83
CARTER, Steven 1.2 2 1 1 0 1 0 0 0 0 7 8 2 2 34
STRICKLAND, Dorsey 1.2 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 5 5 2 2 19
Totals 8 7 6 4 7 2 0 1 0 31 37 8 8 136

Elon IP H R ER BB SO WP BK HBP IBB AB BF FO GO NP
Brian Hensen (W, 4-1) 7.0 10 3 3 0 2 0 0 0 0 30 30 9 9 112
Matt Chastain 0.2 2 1 1 1 1 1 0 0 0 4 5 0 1 21
Adam Acosta (S, 6) 1.1 0 0 0 0 2 0 0 0 0 4 4 0 2 17
Totals 12 4 4 1 5 1 0 0 0 38 39 9 12 150



Play By Play
 
 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 1   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 2   Hits: 2   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 1   Hits: 3   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 3   Hits: 3   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Coastal Carolina - Top of 1st COA ELO
McGRAW flied out to cf (3-2). 0 0
DeJESUS, M. doubled to left center (2-2). 0 0
GRANDSTRAND popped up to ss (1-2). 0 0
COSTANZO struck out looking (2-2). 0 0

Elon - Top of 1st COA ELO
Morris fouled out to ss (2-1). 0 0
Tartaglia singled to right field (1-2). 0 0
Rembert flied out to rf (0-0). 0 0
Tartaglia stole second, advanced to third on a throwing error by c. 0 0
Price grounded out to 2b (2-1). 0 0

Coastal Carolina - Top of 2nd COA ELO
PERNASILICI flied out to cf (0-1). 0 0
RABER, C. doubled down the rf line (3-2). 0 0
MARTIN, D. homered to left field, 2 RBI (1-2); RABER, C. scored. 2 0
MORGAN, D. grounded out to ss (1-2). 2 0
OXENDINE flied out to cf (1-1). 2 0

Elon - Top of 2nd COA ELO
Davis grounded out to 3b (2-1). 2 0
Stevens struck out swinging (2-2). 2 0
Erickson flied out to cf (0-0). 2 0

Coastal Carolina - Top of 3rd COA ELO
McGRAW singled to left field (1-1). 2 0
DeJESUS, M. doubled down the lf line (0-1); McGRAW advanced to third, out at home lf to ss to c. 2 0
GRANDSTRAND grounded out to 3b (1-0). 2 0
COSTANZO doubled to right field, RBI (0-0); DeJESUS, M. scored. 3 0
PERNASILICI grounded out to 2b (0-0). 3 0

Elon - Top of 3rd COA ELO
Norwood singled through the right side (3-2). 3 0
Bennett grounded out to ss (1-0); Norwood advanced to second. 3 0
Morris singled to right field (1-0); Norwood advanced to third. 3 0
Morris advanced to second on a wild pitch. 3 0
Tartaglia walked (3-1). 3 0
Rembert doubled to center field, 2 RBI (0-0); Tartaglia advanced to third; Morris scored; Norwood scored. 3 2
Price grounded out to 2b, RBI (1-2); Rembert advanced to third; Tartaglia scored. 3 3
Davis hit by pitch (0-1). 3 3
Davis stole second. 3 3
Stevens struck out looking (3-2). 3 3

Coastal Carolina - Top of 4th COA ELO
RABER, C. struck out looking (1-2). 3 3
MARTIN, D. singled up the middle (0-0). 3 3
MORGAN, D. reached on a fielder's choice (0-0); MARTIN, D. out at second ss to 2b. 3 3
OXENDINE singled to center field (0-1); MORGAN, D. advanced to second, advanced to third on a fielding
error by cf. 3 3
McGRAW grounded out to p (1-0). 3 3



Runs: 0   Hits: 2   Errors: 1   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 3   Hits: 1   Errors: 1   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 1   Hits: 2   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   

Elon - Top of 4th COA ELO
Erickson singled to right center (1-0). 3 3
Norwood struck out looking (1-2). 3 3
Erickson out at second c to ss, caught stealing. 3 3
Bennett struck out swinging (1-2). 3 3

Coastal Carolina - Top of 5th COA ELO
DeJESUS, M. out at first 1b to p (3-2). 3 3
GRANDSTRAND fouled out to rf (3-1). 3 3
COSTANZO flied out to rf (2-2). 3 3

Elon - Top of 5th COA ELO
Morris walked (3-1). 3 3
Morris advanced to second on a wild pitch. 3 3
Tartaglia walked (3-1). 3 3
Rembert struck out swinging (1-2). 3 3
Price flied out to rf (1-1); Morris advanced to third. 3 3
Davis tripled to center field, 2 RBI (0-0); Tartaglia scored; Morris scored. 3 5
Stevens walked (3-0). 3 5
CARTER, S. to p for BINDA. 3 5
Erickson reached on a fielding error by p (0-2); Stevens advanced to second; Davis scored, unearned. 3 6
Norwood struck out looking (1-2). 3 6

Coastal Carolina - Top of 6th COA ELO
Davis to 3b. 3 6
Norwood to ss. 3 6
Stocco to c for Bennett. 3 6
PERNASILICI grounded out to ss (1-2). 3 6
RABER, C. flied out to cf (3-2). 3 6
MARTIN, D. doubled to right center (2-2). 3 6
MORGAN, D. grounded out to ss (3-2). 3 6

Elon - Top of 6th COA ELO
Stocco doubled to center field (3-1). 3 6
Morris grounded out to c, SAC, bunt (1-0); Stocco advanced to third. 3 6
Tartaglia grounded out to 2b (2-1). 3 6
Rembert doubled to right field, RBI (1-2); Stocco scored. 3 7
Price fouled out to lf (3-2). 3 7

Coastal Carolina - Top of 7th COA ELO
OXENDINE grounded out to 2b (1-2). 3 7
McGRAW flied out to cf (0-0). 3 7
DeJESUS, M. singled up the middle (2-1). 3 7
GRANDSTRAND flied out to rf (0-2). 3 7

Elon - Top of 7th COA ELO
Davis flied out to cf (3-1). 3 7
STRICKLAND to p for CARTER, S.. 3 7
Stevens grounded out to 3b (2-1). 3 7
Erickson struck out looking (2-2). 3 7



 
 

Runs: 1   Hits: 2   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Coastal Carolina - Top of 8th COA ELO
Chastain to p for Hensen. 3 7
COSTANZO singled to third base (0-0). 3 7
PERNASILICI struck out looking (1-2). 3 7
COSTANZO advanced to second on a wild pitch. 3 7
RABER, C. grounded out to ss (2-2); COSTANZO advanced to third. 3 7
MARTIN, D. singled to left field, RBI (2-1); COSTANZO scored. 4 7
GORDON pinch hit for MORGAN, D.. 4 7
GORDON walked (3-2); MARTIN, D. advanced to second. 4 7
Acosta to p for Chastain. 4 7
OXENDINE reached on a fielder's choice (2-2); GORDON out at second ss unassisted. 4 7

Elon - Top of 8th COA ELO
Norwood popped up to ss (2-2). 4 7
Stocco flied out to cf (1-1). 4 7
Morris grounded out to 3b (0-1). 4 7

Coastal Carolina - Top of 9th COA ELO
McGRAW struck out looking (1-2). 4 7
DeJESUS, M. grounded out to 2b (0-2). 4 7
GRANDSTRAND struck out swinging (0-2). 4 7

Elon - Top of 9th COA ELO


